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Petitioner Hulu, LLC hereby notices the deposition of Patent Owner’s 

declarant, Michael Adams, in Case No. IPR2021-00308.  The deposition will take 

place beginning at 9:00 AM Mountain Time, October 20, 2021.  The deposition 

will be conducted by remote videoconference.  The deposition will be recorded by 

audio, video, stenography, and/or real-time transcription and will be taken before 

an officer authorized to administer oaths and to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 

23. 

Dated: September 27, 2021 Respectfully Submitted, 

 /s/ Cameron W. Westin  

Cameron W. Westin (Reg. No. 66,188) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: (949) 823-6900 
E-Mail:  cwestin@omm.com 
 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) and §42.105 that on 

September 27, 2021, a true and correct copy of this NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

was served was served in its entirety by filing this document through the PTAB 

E2E System, as well as by email, on the following counsel of record for the Patent 

Owner: 

James T. Carmichael (jim@carmichaelip.com) 

Stephen T. Schreiner (schreiner@carmichaelip.com) 

Mitch Yang (mitch@carmichaelip.com) 

Jason Charkow (jcharkow@daignaultiyer.com) 

Chandran B. Iyer (cbiyer@daignaultiyer.com) 

Stephanie Mandir (smandir@daignaultiyer.com) 

SITO-IPRs@Carmichaelip.com 

Dated: September 27, 2021 Respectfully Submitted, 

 /s/ Cameron W. Westin  

Cameron W. Westin (Reg. No. 66,188) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: (949) 823-6900 
E-Mail:  cwestin@omm.com 

Attorney for Petitioner 
 


